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SITE STATISTICS

PROPOSED ZONING DESIGNATION RT1
LOT AREA 13,151.86 (3.25ac)

GROSS FLOOR AREA AREA(sm) AREA (sf)

RESIDENTIAL:
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'A' 997sm (10,731sf)
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'B' 997sm (10,731sf)
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'C' 997sm (10,731sf)
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'D' 518sm (5,575sf)
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'E' 953sm (10,258sf)
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'F' 943sm (10,150sf)
MIDRISE 6,238sm (67,145sf)
RESIDENTIAL TOTAL: 11,643sm (125,324sf)

COMMERCIAL:
HERITAGE HOUSE: 219.7sm (2,365sf)

TOTAL GFA: 11,862.7sm (127,689sf)

RESIDENTIAL UNIT COUNT STUDIO     1BD     2BD    3BD
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'A'          0 0         0 6
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'B'          0 0         0 6
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'C'          0 0         0 6
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'D'          0 0         0 3
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'E'          0 0         0 6
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'F'          0 0         0 6
TOTAL:          0 0         0 33

MIDRISE
UNIT TYPE UNIT COUNT UNIT MIX
STUDIO 2 3%
1 BEDROOM 12 18%
1 BEDROOM + DEN: 32 49%
1 BEDROOM TOTAL 46 70%
2 BEDROOM TOTAL: 1 2%
3 BEDROOM TOTAL 18 28%
TOTAL UNIT COUNT: 65 RESIDENTIAL (INCL. 15     

TOWNHOUSE UNITS)

BUILDING INFORMATION:

COVERAGE:
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'A' 372sm (2.8%)
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'B' 372sm (2.8%)
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'C' 372sm (2.8%)
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'D' 188sm (1.4%)
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'E' 358sm (2.7%)
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'F' 354sm (2.7%)

EXISTING HERITAGE HOUSE 116sm (0.9%)
MIDRISE 1,205sm (9.2%)
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE: 3,337sm(25.4%)

PAVING (HARDSCAPING): 6,939.86.sm (52.8%)
LANDSCAPING (SOFTSCAPING): 2,875sm (21.8%)
FSI (FLOOR SPACE INDEX): 0.90

STOREYS HEIGHT
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'A' 3 9.7m
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'B' 3 9.7m
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'C' 3 9.7m
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'D' 3 9.7m
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'E' 3 9.7m
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK 'F' 3 9.7m
EXISTING HERITAGE HOUSE 2 8.24m
MIDRISE RESIDENTIAL 3 9.6m
MIDRISE TOWNHOUSE 2 7.7m

PARKING SPACE RATES

              BY-LAW,1-88 RATE        PROPOSED RATES

STREET TOWNHOUSES
(BLOCK A-F FREEHOLD TOWNS) 1.5 SPACES/UNIT      2.0 SPACES/UNIT

MIDRISE UNITS 1.5 SPACES/UNIT      1.5 SPACES/UNIT

VISITOR 0.25 SPACES/UNIT    0.25 SPACES/UNIT

OFFICE 3.5 SPACES/100sm  3.5 SPACES/100sm

PARKING SPACES: BY-LAW PROPOSED

STALL DIMENSION 2.7m x 6m 2.7m x 6m
ACCESSIBLE STALL DIMENSION 3.9m x 6m 3.9m x 6m
DRIVE AISLE WIDTH 6m 6m

RESIDENTIAL:
STREET TOWNHOUSES    50           66
VISITOR          9      9

MIDRISE (VISITOR) 17 17
MIDRISE (RESIDENTIAL) 98 98 (INCL. 66 U/G) 
EXIST. HERITAGE HOUSE (OFFICE):   8 8

TOTAL SPACES:   182*        198*

NOTE: * TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED AND PROPOSED INCLUDES
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES. TOTAL PARKING SPACES INLCUDES GARAGE 
PARKING (STREET TOWNS). 

BICYCLE PARKING SPACE RATES

PROPOSED RATES

BLOCK TOWNHOUSES (LONG TERM) PARKING PROVIDED IN UNIT
BLOCK TOWNHOUSES (SHORT TERM) 0.1 SPACES/UNIT
MIDRISE - RESIDENTIAL  (LONG TERM) 0.5 SPACES/UNIT
MIDRISE - RESIDENTIAL  (SHOR TERM) 0.1 SPACES/UNIT
OFFICE (LONG TERM) 0.1 SPACES/100sm
OFFICE (SHORT TERM) 0.1 SPACES/100sm OR 6 SPACES

BICYCLE PARKING SPACES: REQUIRED PROPOSED

RESIDENTIAL:
BLOCK TOWNHOUSES (SHORT TERM) 4 4
MIDRISE - RESIDENTIAL (SHORT TERM) 7 10
MIDRISE - RESIDENTIAL (LONG TERM) 25 27*

EXISTING HERITAGE HOUSE (OFFICE):
OFFICE (SHORT TERM) 6 6
OFFICE (LONG TERM) 1 1

TOTAL SPACES:
SHORT TERM 17 20
LONG TERM 26 28

NOTE: ALL SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING ARE PROVIDED AT GRADE. ALL 
LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING FOR THE BLOCK TOWNHOUSES ARE 
PROVIDED WITHIN EACH INDIVIDUAL UNIT. ALL LONG TERM BICYCLE 
PARKING FOR THE OFFICE BUILDING WILL PROVIDED WITHIN THE BUILDING. 
*ALL LONG TERM PARKING FOR THE MIDRISE ARE VERTICAL.

LOCKER STORAGE PROPOSED 

RESIDENTIAL:
MIDRISE - RESIDENTIAL 50

OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA RATES

         BY-LAW,1-88 RATE   PROPOSED RATE

15sm/ STUDIO    N/A
20sm/ 1 BED UNIT     N/A
55sm/ 2 BED UNIT    N/A
90sm/ 3 BED UNIT    60sm/3 BED UNIT

OUTDOOR AMENITY SPACE: REQUIRED PROPOSED
(BY-LAW) (ZBA)

STUDIO 30sm 30sm
1 BED UNITS 880sm 880sm
2 BED UNITS 55sm 55sm
3 BED UNITS (INCL. TH UNITS) 4,590sm 3,060sm

TOTAL MIN. AMENITY AREA: 5,645sm 4,025sm

AMENITY AREAS

TOTAL SHARED LANDSCAPED AREA:     1,458.2sm
TOTAL YARD AREA (TOWNHOUSE):              1,440.8sm
TOTAL BALCONY AREA (TOWNHOUSE):          288.25sm
TOTAL YARD AREA (MIDRISE):    213sm
TOTAL BALCONY AREA (MIDRISE):    441sm
TOTAL MPH AMENITY AREA (MIDRISE):            267.4sm
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TOTAL INDOOR AMENITY AREA (MIDRISE):     47.95sm

TOTAL AMENITY AREA:               4,156.6sm
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ALL DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE
PRIOR TO STARTING ANY OF THE WORK AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO THE
ARCHITECT AND CONSULTANTS BEFORE PROCEEDING. CONSTRUCTION MUST
CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND REQUIREMENTS OF AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION PERTAINING TO THIS APPLICATION.

THE ARCHITECT BEARS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE INTERPRETATION OF THESE
DOCUMENTS BY THE CONTRACTOR. UPON WRITTEN APPLICATION THE ARCHITECT
WILL PROVIDE WRITTEN OR GRAPHIC CLARIFICATION AS SUPPLEMENTARY
INFORMATION REGARDING THE INTENT OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

LOCATIONS OF EXPOSED MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL DEVICES, FITTINGS AND
FIXTURES ARE INDICATED ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. WHICH SHALL GOVERN
OVER THE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. THOSE ITEMS NOT CLEARLY
LOCATED, TO BE LOCATED AS DIRECTED BY THE ARCHITECT.

NO INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN UNDERTAKEN OR REPORTED ON THIS OFFICE IN
REGARDS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS OR POLLUTIONS OF THIS SITE.

COPYRIGHT 2005 KOHN ARCHITECTS INC.

COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN INTENT IS RESERVED BY THE
ARCHITECT. THE DRAWINGS AND ALL ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTS ARE AN INSTRUMENT
OF SERVICE BY KOHN ARCHITECTS INC. THE DRAWINGS AND THE INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREIN MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE KOHN ARCHITECTS INC.

ALL DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST BE RETURNED ON
REQUEST.
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BLOCK D - NORTH ELEVATION 1

A4 03SCALE:  1 : 200
BLOCK D - SOUTH ELEVATION 2

A4 03SCALE:  1 : 200
BLOCK D - EAST ELEVATION 3

A4 03SCALE:  1 : 200
BLOCK D - WEST ELEVATION 4
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A4 04SCALE:  1 : 200
STREET ELEVATION: KIPLING 1

A4 04SCALE:  1 : 200
OVERALL SECTION 2: KIPLING -  ANGULAR PLANE @ HERITAGE HOUSE 2

A4 04SCALE:  1 : 200
OVERAL SECTION 4 @ MIDRISE 4

A4 04SCALE:  1 : 200
SECTION 3 @ TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL 3
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